

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12628/2006.

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2006 in DBCWP No.9510/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR BENCH)

BAL KRISHAN MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bal Krishan Mittal-In-Person.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The grievance which the petitioner now makes, on the basis of Annexu
re P-2 dated 14th

May 2001, is about recovery from his pension amount. He has shown us a copy of the writ
petition

where the first relief is for payment of the pension amount.

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause why the pension amount has been deducted

in terms of order of Divisional Accounts Officer, Western Railway dated 14th May 2001.

(Subhash Chander)

(V.P. Tyagi

)

Court Master

Assistant Regi

strar