

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12628/2006

BAL KRISHAN MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 19/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner-in-person is present.

Counter affidavit has been filed.

Respondent No.2 has filed an application praying for exempting the

respondent No.2 from filing the official translation of Annexures R-5,6 and 10. It is

stated in the application that Annexures R-5,6 and 10 are originally in Hindi and that

the same has been translated into English language by a lawyer of the Hon'ble Court.

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 has submitted that the translated version is the

true and correct version of its Hindi version. Having regard to the averments in the

application in the light of the submission of the learned counsel for

-2-

Item No.37

respondent No.2 , I am inclined to allow this application. Accordingly, this application

stands allowed exempting the respondent from filing the official translation of

Annexure R-5,6 and 10, as prayed for.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

hj